## RESOLUTION NO. 1475 (Approving Application for Workable Program Certification)

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has prepared an application for Workable Program Certification for filing with the United States of America Department of Housing and Urban Development, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Albany does find that the application for Workable Program Certification as prepared, is in all respects correct and should be approved, and

WHEREAS, the City Manager of the City of Albany should be designated to act on behalf of the City of Albany in filing said application and furnishing any additional details or information required and supplement thereof, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the application for Workable Program Certification be and the same is hereby in all respects approved and adopted, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the application for Workable Program

Certification be forwarded to the United States of America, Department of
Housing and Urban Development, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager of the City of Albany be designated to act on behalf of the City of Albany in signing any and all certificates, affidavits and applications required by the Department of Housing and Urban Development and that he be further authorized to submit any additional information requested in support of said application.

DATED this 20th day of December, 1972.

ATTEST:

Grnestw Johann City Recorder